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MARTIN; WILLIAMS & JUDSON a,

- F"ETRDLELIM CONSULTANTS

roa il ‘. "‘ .*}"‘ %
o DRILLING - COMELETIONS - PRODUCTION
- 1B1'CENYRAL BUILDING %

[
PHONE 2-5216 ey

MIDLAND, TEXAS Yfi e

November 12, 1958 T L

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Secretary - Director \}} {u
0il Conservation Commission
Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Permit to commingle storage,
State and State A Leases,
Eumont Field
L.ea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

This represents our formal request for an administrative exception to
Rule 309 and the granting of permission to commingle storage from two
leases as authorized under Rule 309 (b) (1-6) and R-1172.

The two leases for which commingling is requested are:

(1) Martin, Williams & Judson - State Lease, State No. B-1585, the
NE/4, SE/4 Section 1-19-36, Lea County. This lease contains
one well completed in the Penrose formation and assigned to the
Eumont Field.

(2) Martin, Williams & Judson - State A Lease, State No. B 1040,
the SE/4, SE/4 Section 1-19-36, Lea County. This lease contains
one well, which is presently being completed in the Penrose for-
mation, and which will e assigned to the Eumont Field.

In accordance with Items No. 1-6 under Rule 309 (b) and R-1172, the
following instruments are attached to this request:

Item No. 1) Forms C-128 are attached for both wells showing their
location on contiguous acreage.

2) Production from both wells is from the Penrose Formation -
Eumont Field.
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3) Commingling is requested for two units, each lease being
a 40 acre tract.

4) The ownership of the leases is common throughout. A
letter evidencing this fact is attached.

5) All persons owning an interest in the leases have con-
sented to the commingling as evidenced by the attached
letters from Martin, Williams & Judson, the State Land
Office and Amerada Petroleum Corp.

6) The owners of the adjoining leases are as follows:

East offset - SW/4 Section 6-19-37 owned by Continental
Oil Company
North offset - N/2 Section 1-19-36 owned by Pan American
Petroleum Corp.
West offset - W/2 SE/4 and NE/4 SW/4 Section 1-19-36
owned by Gulf Oil Corporation
South offset - N/2 Section 12-19-36 owned by Phillips
Petroleum Company

All of the above offset operators have consented to our pro-
posed commingling as evidenced by the attached letters.

7) Not applicable.
In view of the above information which satisfies the requirements of Rule
309 {(b) Items 1-6 and R-1172, an administrative exception, without notice
and hearing, to Rule 309 is hereby requested, authorizing us to commingle
production from the two leases cited above.
Very truly yours,
MARTIN, WILLIAMS & JUDSON

/&a%;

en Williams

RKW:fs



rForm C-128

” Revised 5/1/57
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION / /

well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A. Date 10«20=1958

Operator Marxtin, Williams & Judsom  1ease State MA"™

well No. § Unit Letter Section 1 Township_ 19 Southrange 36 East NMPM
90

Located Feet From ___Bagt Line, 990 Feet From South Line
County lea G. L. Elevation 332,2@ 8 Dedicated Acreuage 40 Acres
Name of Producing Formation Penrose Pool Bumont
l. 1Is the Uperator the only cwner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below?
Yes__ X No
2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the «wners been
consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes NO . If answer is

"ves," Type of Consolidation
3. If the answer to question two is
below:

no," list all the owners and their respective interests

Cwner Land Descripticn

Section.B

This is to certify that the
information in Section A
above 1s true and complete
to the btest of my knowledge
and belief.

_____ _+___~—-——»—-————~+—————~~M;rtin. Willlams & Judson

Crerator)

| e a.,k/

Representatlve

118 Central Building
Address

|
!
1
|
! Midland, Texas
I
I
|
|
|

This is to certify that the
well location shown on the
plat in Section B was plotted
from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under
my supervision and that the
_____ l T T T T T T T T T T —=—="="""""| same is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and

?*—990*'4 belief.
Date Surveyed 10«20«1958

stered Professional
Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.

® tertificute No.__ 676

(See instructions for completing this form on the rovtse side)

Y PR E—— P = g
O 3% 660 990 1320 1$80 1980 310 2640 2000 1500 1000 )




- - Form C-12%

Revised 5/1/57
NEW MEXICC OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

ywell Location and Acreaqe Dedication Plat

Section A. Date June 19, 1958

Qperator ], & u on Lease State

well No.o 1 rit letter Section__ 1 Township 19 South .inge 30 East nmrm
Located____ 1980 Feet from__South Line, _ 660 Feet Fro~__LEast Line
County Lea G. L. £levation __371R.6 Dedicated Acresne  4g Acres
tame of Producing Formation enkese Fool__Zegenn 9%
1. Is the Cperator the only ocwner* in the dedicated acreage outlinec cn the plat below?

Yes v No .

2. If the answer to gquestion one is "no," have the interests of ali the cwners been
consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes 9 . If answer is
"ves," Type of Consolidation

3. If the answer to guestion two is "no,"
be low:

ooz

list all the owners and their respective interests

Cwner Land pescrigtion

Section.B

This is to certify that the
intcrmation in Section A
gtove is true and complete
tc the best of my knowledge
and telier.

Address

This 1s to certify that the

well location shown on the

rébo‘?' plat in Section B was plotted
from field notes of actual

surveys made by me or under

my supervision and that the

same 1s true and correct to

the bLest of my knowledge and

belief. :

Date Surveyed June 19, 1958

\

|

|

|

|

|
______F____._j____.__ﬁ

1980~

stered Professional
ineer and/or Land Surveyor.

-] I 660 P90 1820 1080 19O 13i0 T6ao 2000 {500 oon ’b- o VO 676
: Uertificate No.
(See instructions for completing this form on <~ Cooovee side)




MARTIN, WILLIAMS & JUDSON
PETROLEUM CONSULTANTS
DRILLING - COMPLETIONS - PRODUCTIAN

118 xx% ceNTRAL BUILDING

PHONE 2-5216

MIDLAND, TEXAS
November 13, 1958

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

Oil Conservation Commission
Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

This is to advise that the firm of Martin, Williams & Judson, a partner-
ship, is operator of two oil and gas leases in Lea County, New Mexico,
more particularly described as follows:

State Lease B-1585 covering the NE/4, SE/4 Section 1-19-36
State Lease B-1040 covering the SE/4, SE/4 Section 1-19-36
both tracts to a depth of 4100 feet.

These two leases were originally granted to Amerada Petroleum Corpo-
ration who, by letter agreement, agreed to assign both tracts to W. D.
Anderson & Sons, a partnership, reserving a certain overriding royalty
interest equivalent under both tracts. We also have in hand an agree-
ment wherein W. D. Anderson & Sons agreed to assign part of their in-
terest to other parties in uniform amounts under both tracts. As opera-
tor under both tracts.we have sufficient personal knowledge of the owner-
ship to be satisfied that the ownership is uniform throughout.

Also, as operator, we have in our files an operating agreement covering
both leases cited above, said agreement being executed by all working
interest owners. This operating agreement authorizes us, as operator,
to commingle production from the two leases if we so desire, and we have
thereby in effect obtained the working interest owners written consent to
commingle production.

Very truly yours,
MARTIN, WILLIAMS & JUDSON
g K MM\:

. Ken Williams

RKW:is



